
KS5 Exam Timetable - Summer 2025

Date Start Length Board Comp Code Subject/Unit/Paper Component Title

TBA TBA 05:00 EDEXL/KSQ 31557H01 BTEC Perf Arts U3 Group Performance Workshop

Wed 30 April 13:00 03:00 EDEXL/KSQ 31827H01 BTEC Art U1 Visual Recording and Communication

Thu 1st May 09:00 02:30 EDEXL/KSQ 31525H01 BTEC Sport U2 Fitness Training and Programming

Fri 2nd May 09:00 00:45 EDEXL/KSQ 31619H1A BTEC Applied Science U3 Science Investigation Skills Part A

Fri 2nd May 09:45 01:00 EDEXL/KSQ 31619H1B BTEC Applied Science U3 Science Investigation Skills Part B

Tue 06 May 13:30 00:50 EDEXL/KSQ 31627H1C BTEC Applied Science (Dip) U5 Chemistry

Wed 07 May 09:00 00:50 EDEXL/KSQ 31627H1P BTEC Applied Science (Dip) U5 Physics

Wed 07 May 13:30 00:50 EDEXL/KSQ 31627H1B BTEC Applied Science (Dip) U5 Biology

Thu 08 May 13:00 02:00 EDEXL/KSQ 31489H1A BTEC Business U2 Developing A Marketing Campaign Part A

Fri 09 May 09:00 03:00 EDEXL/KSQ 31489H1B BTEC Business U2 Developing A Marketing Campaign Part B

Mon 12 May 09:00 02:00 EDEXL/GCE 9EC0 01 A Level Economics A P1 Markets & Bus Behaviour

Mon 12 May 13:00 01:40 EDEXL/GCE 8FM0 01 AS Level Further Maths P1 Core Pure Mathematics

Mon 12 May 13:00 01:30 EDEXL/KSQ 31490H01 BTEC Health & Social Care U1 Human Lifespan Development

Wed 14 May 09:00 01:30 EDEXL/KSQ 21331L01 BTEC Applied Psychology U1 Psychological Approaches and Applica

Wed 14 May 13:00 03:00 AQA 7707/1 A Level English Lang & Lit P1 English Lang and Lit ADV Paper 1

Wed 14 May 13:00 01:30 EDEXL/KSQ 31524H01 BTEC Sport U1 Anatomy and Physiology

Thu 15 May 09:00 01:30 EDEXL/GCSE 1MA1 1F GCSE Maths P1 Maths Paper 1 - Non Calculator (F)

Thu 15 May 13:00 02:00 EDEXL/KSQ 31463H01 BTEC Business U3 Personal and Business Finance

Thu 15 May 13:00 01:30 WJEC/GCE 4543UB0-1 App Dip Criminology U2 Criminology Unit 2: Paper Based

Fri 16 May 13:00 02:00 OCR 05844 02 Camb Tech Digital Media U2 Pre-production and planning

Fri 16 May 13:00 01:30 EDEXL/KSQ 31491H01 BTEC Health & Social Care U2 Working in Health and Social Care

Fri 16 May 13:00 01:40 EDEXL/GCE 8FM0 02D AS Level Further Maths P2 F.P. Maths 1 & Dec Maths 1

Mon 19 May 09:00 03:00 EDEXL/KSQ 31494H01 BTEC Health & Social Care (Dip) U4 Enquiries Into Current Research in H&SC

Mon 19 May 09:00 01:30 OCR H580/01 A Level Sociology P1 Sclstn Cltre & Idnty

Mon 19 May 13:00 02:00 EDEXL/GCE 9EC0 02 A Level Economics A P2 National & Global Economy

Tue 20 May 09:00 00:40 EDEXL/KSQ 31617H1C BTEC Applied Science U1 Chemistry

Tue 20 May 13:30 00:40 EDEXL/KSQ 31617H1B BTEC Applied Science U1 Biology

Wed 21 May 13:00 02:00 EDEXL/KSQ 21333L01 BTEC Applied Psychology U3 Health Psychology

Wed 21 May 13:30 00:40 EDEXL/KSQ 31617H1P BTEC Applied Science U1 Physics

Wed 21 May 13:00 02:30 WJEC/GCE A670U10-1 A Level Film Studies P1 Film Studies COMP1 Varieties of Film

Thu 22 May 09:00 02:30 AQA 7707/2 A Level English Lang & Lit P2 English Lang and Lit ADV Paper 2

Fri 23 May 09:00 02:30 AQA 7042/1H A Level History P1 History ADV Paper 1 Option H

Fri 23 May 09:00 01:45 EDEXL/GCE 9PH0 01 A Level Physics P1 Advanced Physics I

Fri 23 May 09:00 01:45 AQA 8700/1 GCSE English Language P1 English Language Paper 1

Tue 03 Jun 09:00 02:30 WJEC/GCE A670U20-1 A Level Film Studies P2 Film Studies COMP2 Global Filmmaking

Wed 04 Jun 09:00 01:30 EDEXL/GCSE 1MA1 2F GCSE Maths P2 Maths Paper 2 - Calculator (F)

Wed 04 Jun 09:00 02:15 OCR H580/02 A Level Sociology P2 Rsrch Undstd Scl Inqlt

Wed 04 Jun 13:00 02:00 EDEXL/GCE 9MA0 01 A Level Maths P1 Pure Mathematics 1

Thu 05 Jun 09:00 02:00 EDEXL/GCE 9EC0 03 A Level Economics A P3 Micro & Macro Economics

Thu 05 Jun 13:00 01:45 EDEXL/GCE 9BI0 01 A Level Biology P1 ADV.Biochem, Micro. & Gen. 

Thu 05 Jun 13:00 01:30 WJEC/GCE 4543UD0-1 App Dip Criminology U4 Criminology Unit 4: Paper Based

Fri 06 Jun 09:00 01:45 AQA 8700/2 GCSE English Language P2 English Language Paper 2

Fri 06 Jun 13:00 02:30 AQA 7042/2M A Level History P2 History ADV Paper 2 Option M

Mon 09 Jun 09:00 01:45 EDEXL/GCE 9PH0 02 A Level Physics P2 Advanced Physics II

Tue 10 Jun 09:00 01:45 EDEXL/GCE 9CH0 01 A Level Chemistry P1 ADV.Inorganic & Phys.Chem

Wed 11 Jun 09:00 01:30 EDEXL/GCSE 1MA1 3F GCSE Maths P3 Maths Paper 3 - Calculator (F)

Wed 11 Jun 13:00 CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON*

Thu 12 Jun 13:00 02:00 EDEXL/GCE 9MA0 02 A Level Maths P2 Pure Mathematics 2

Fri 13 Jun 09:00 01:45 EDEXL/GCE 9BI0 02 A Level Biology P2 ADV.Phys, Evolution & Ecol

Fri 13 Jun 13:00 02:15 OCR H580/03 A Level Sociology P3 Dbts in Cntmpry Scty

Mon 16 Jun 09:00 01:45 EDEXL/GCE 9CH0 02 A Level Chemistry P2 ADV.Organic & Phys.Chem. 

Tue 17 Jun 09:00 02:30 EDEXL/GCE 9PH0 03 A Level Physics P3 Principles in Physics

Wed 18 Jun 09:00 02:30 EDEXL/GCE 9BI0 03 A Level Biology P3 Gen. & Prac.Princps.in Bio

Thu 19 Jun 13:00 02:00 EDEXL/GCE 9MA0 03 A Level Maths P3 Statistics & Mechanics

Fri 20 Jun 09:00 02:30 EDEXL/GCE 9CH0 03 A Level Chemistry P3 Gen & Prac.Princips.in Chem

Wed 25 June CONTINGENCY DAY *

* CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON/DAY - The designation of a Contingency Afternoon/Day within the examination timetable is for Awarding Bodies  

to reschedule an exam/exams in the event of emergency cancellation due to national or local disruption to examinations. It is part of the Awarding    

Bodies’ standard contingency planning for examinations and therefore students must remain available to take exams and no holidays should be booked 

until after the date of the last contingency day.

HOLLY LODGE WEBSITE - EXAMS INFORMATION can be found via the link below

https://www.hollylodge.liverpool.sch.uk/examinations/

https://www.hollylodge.liverpool.sch.uk/examinations/

